#EYo< 3MER LS SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETEHRIY EHMHE2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LT2-2220-L0B
LT2-2220-MOB
LT2-2220-B0B
L T2-2230-L1T
LT2-2230-M1TW
LT2-2230-B1T

= INDEX Page
O = & g 53 Body & Q'S ACCESSOM@S +erre-rtererssnrrersirreraitonerttiintietineit b esat s 2
2 Ex#BMZBEVS(EAA) (I) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (I) +--ssssesseneeseseacace. 4
EHBEHFRB S (WEA) @ Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) [ «-wc-sceueeeeeeeeeeseeeees 6
4 Lt#-8z.- OXLITHEIE Upper shaft & presser foot MEChanism «--++eresereerrsssenssasnscisiteeiiiiiieinin 8
(B X #- &t # I% B # ¥ Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism ««+-+-+sc-eeo- 10
6 # B M M # M Stitch regulator MEChANISM «+--wrrersrrrrrerrrremrittiitcenirtiene et seaesnne 12
F Oo#. 3 ) ¥ Lower shaft & feed rock shaft MEChANISM «w-+-cereerrrrersrrrrtruirrinitiiiisanaaene. 14
) 4 & ] B Hook saddle MEChANISM -+r-rr+-e+srrererrrsrerreemmtmmmmi ettt 16
@ % € ©H 8 # (I Knife mechanism () ---eee-eserererrreermmrermmirioriiiiiie it 18
A %  ©H # % (O Knifemechanism () -w-reeeeeerereeermrmmsnnsii i, 2
O 2yFNRNy 6L UHRIHBME  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism «+-++-w-s-ese-e-- 22
T4 % = B #B Wiper MEChANISM rereerereees et 24
ERE s B #  Oil lubrication MEChANISIN *+++++++tessserrressrrtiiintiniiiiiiriiiiinerseniienans 2%
14 ft . 1 B AGCESSOMIES r-v+rrrtrrersrrannesstustnenaermrosittrimisetsitritessssietaiistinninssiittise 26
(8 #— 2 8 & 3T (I) LT2-2220 Gauge parts fist () -+--+eeserererersentioimeiotiiiiiiie s 30
(8 #— ¥ 88 & F 0D LT2-2230 Gauge parts list [I) -++reererererrerreeressnrensonnetiiiiiiiititiii e 32

P -146 199008




@ #4545
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

i1 2 3 4 5 6 (1) 7 8 9 (D 110 1/1 (/1) (/7)(1) 12 13 14 15 (1)

/)

33 32 31 (7) 30 29 (26)28 27 26 25 24 23 (6) 22 21 20 19 18 17




[0 F@#5EES
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

v omsar Eane
ig. d-K o - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 : m-Ezzso
D g =
8 8 85 5 &
1 M91304080 I L <+ > L T Rubber plug $13:-e-sssee 5 5 5 5 5 §
2 MO1201 011 &4 M % ¥ 3/15(28)X11-eeeee Screw 3/16(28) X171 --ereseree 2 2 2:2 2 2
3 MN10AO 476 X P -— -lj- .......................... Spacer ............................. 1 ‘ 1 5 ] ] "
4 MN10AD 131 3 = Y, NS RUN SRR Oil guard plate +----s=eseseses 1T 1 1:1 1 1
5 MN70A0 181 % = P eererrerisneiennnn Thread guide:--+-«-ss-ssesses 1 1 1'1 1 1
6 MOO0904 011 H M % ¥ 964(40)X6.5-- Screw 9/64(40) X6.5 «+oseveee 2 2 22 2 2
7 MOT106004 7 5 = A4 F ¥ 11/64(40) X8 +eeeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 «-veeveee- 15 15 15:11 11 1"
8 MN70A0 880 #% T i Side cover -«s+srremrrearacnnaes 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 MN70AD 584 K E s ﬁ I8 = cerecisciicisiitinenasnias Thread take_up COVEr *=oe2ee 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
10 M97002035 ¥ v 3 % ¥ Thumb screw M10XX39 ------ T 1 11 1 1
11 M92512045 724w b Special nut M1Q «>oceeeeesseeses T 1 11 1 1
12 MN70A0237 W E Rear Gover sessessecacsencees 1T 1 11 1 1
13 M91305080 I 4L + > Rubber plug ¢13-eveeeeeeeee 1 1 111 1 1
14 M9 1116 002 ¢ * v Screw 1/64(40) X8 - -2 2 2:2 2 2
15 MN40A0 180 % *® 2] Thread guid@«ss--«+sssseereress 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
17 MN 10Ad 742 = Cap eeeersessnsne s 2 2 2:2 2 2
18 MNB0A0 426 ¥ T SUPPOTOE -+ sssesesssensanavenens T 1 11 1 1
19 MI160103 1 ¥ % ¥ SCrew 1/4(28)X@wrsswessssess 2 2 2i2 2 2
20 MOT301 001 k * % Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 ++++-+ee- 11 181 11
21 MN70A0472 X X~ Y 1R #i Slide plate (complete) -+ T 1 11 1 1
22 MN70A1181 % ® A Thread guide::---rssswveeee T 1 181 1 1
23 MN70ED 181 % * R Thread guide (complete)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
24 MO0920002 ¥ %X ¥ Screw #/64(40) X6. 5 -+s-rev T 1 ti1 11
25 MN50A5 742 = e COVET w+vressresessasanes 0 R
26 M9 0916 011 M * o Screw 9/64(40) X6 ‘4 4 4
27 MN 72A0 742 % COVET +++veneereensrsssurnnransonans 111
28 MITI0B O H M X 5 11/64(40)X8 e Screw M/sa(40)X8 --sesereess: 11 11 1 1
20 M90352003 H P F ¥ 9ea(36)X6.5: Screw ¥es(36)X6.5 ueereenee 11 181 1 1
30 MN70A0339 # I8 ... COVEI +eveneerresrrnessnnsennenes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
31 MO09I0003 H F F ¥ Yea(40)XT oo Screw 9/64(40) X7 esessseeess 2 2 2.2 2 2
32 MN70A0131 1 B & 4§ cccercreresccenicnnnnn Oil guard plate «++++sessreeees 1 1 1:1 1 1
33 MN70A0740 7 T Jb R ceeeserecnnrncscscinennes Ealt -- - . .. .. 11 11 1t
34 M9 0422 050 = B feceeiniiieiiiiiiiinnn Washer 4 «+sssrrratrensencarnans 2 2 2.2 2 2
35 MN70A0830 & - - Face plate:s---+sseosreseseuenns 1 1 1:i1 1 1




L XiREaREES (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

50 51 52 53 54 5 56 57 58

99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 9 89 88 87 (86) 86 85 84 83 82 81




L RaREnasERs (EAA) (1)

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

B8k A R
Fig. a-F a s eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2—E2230
o @ [
8 2 85 5 &
801 MNGBE0210 Lk h B 82 48 (BADH)-eeveee Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MN70E0210 L R BB 8R4 (BAOH) - Thread tension reguiator compiets 1 :
MNGEOED 210 L k H 8 & 8 (BADH)------ Thread regulator complet 1
MN73E0210 E X B i 38 E (BRDH)e Thread t regulator comph D
MN72E0210 L % B 85 35 88 (BROH)---o-- Thread regulator } : 1
MN74E0210 £ % 3R i 85 4B (BRIDH)--ovmeeee Thread t regulator complete - : 1
50 M30902015 F % I B fi %64(40)X3 wemeeee Screw %/64(40) X3 -+-xcoeeeees 2 212 2 2
51 MNSOED 220 sh 2 Jb X ceeevveseenenenicinne Tension releasing plate----- T 1:1 1 1
52 MN10ADBS1T > H 4 Z /TR covreecmmcccniinnn Tension releasing spring---- T 11t 1
53 M90927 015 F X ¥ B fi 9/e4(40)X4.2 Screw 9/64(40) X4, 2 +e-eeeeeee A B B
54 MN72A0950 L A — tetreceessesssesscsinasess | @YEE rrecreeeeeseerarasnnnsannennn I TR |
55 M9 0906 02 F % ¥ Yea(40)X4.5 e Screw 9/64(80) X4, 5 -+ S T B
56 MNB0OAS 601 IR £+ TN O IO P P OPERPRPI N Mounting plate=:+---+-=sssse---- 1 1 1
57 MOO0505 065 E FZ b X #E 5-croerereemremeceencenns E-type stopring 5---+-+ssss-22+- P I
58 MN70A0601 M £ T T TT T Mounting plate:-+«-++-sssessess 1 1i1 1 1
59 MINI06004 7 5 % 1 % & /ea(40)XBerorrone Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++weveeens 2 2:2 2 2
60 MNBOAL 572 *V JU # U R coeereermmiiniinnn. SPring =++reverresrersennssanaanns 111
61 MP4IAI270 B 5 F 4 2 coerecvnrmmninnnnnn Push DUttOn «++=errereesresseenee P11
62 M9 1105 045 7+ v Nut 11/64(40) -+-eroverenronenneas 2 2:2 2 2
63 MN70A1 563 B ¥ -+ Thread tension stud-«- T 1:1 1 1
64 MN70A0553 %8 F -« Thread tension stud -+ 1T 1:1 1 1
65 MF 10A1 555 R ¥+ Thread tension disc 4 4:4 4 4
66 MNTZ0AD245 T 3 Z A IX F coreererccrcacocnacianioss SPINQ evrevesererssoressasaancaens 2 212 2 2
67 MIT101 046 Y T 3 F w b 11/a(d0)eerrersveeee S p— 2 2:2 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 3 ceetrtrnsenninieenieeens Pin <o eeeeecemeenmenernmniseereeian o111
69 M9 0205 060 3 erreteresceeesnenieseen Pin oo eeeeneesrereenarenninenereennes 111 1 1
70 MNB69A0 181 % = o\ JEETRTI S PP PO PRI Thread guide:++--se:esseesseeses 1: 1
71 M90909003 A P X T Yeu(40)XE eeeeeees Screw ©/64(40) X6 ++sseeeeesse T 1i1 1
72 MN70A2 181 # - PO ceeeeresinecnstnianaac.. Thread guide::-+«sesssesesens 1 I
73 MM11A0556 B8 F O 8 I -ocooovereseeecisnnnnne Thread tension releasing disc - 2 212 2 2
74 MTE0A0245 T > X A IX X cccceeeeceencssaranninnnes SPHNG -woseervareremmsansrannenaes i
MNT0A3 245 I > X A JX F ceevererccceccccninnnane Spring «-cererermneniisiiennn 1 1
MNB2AT 245 T 3 R o IS F ceoreccreccseccsrnnennne SPHNG weseesersseessseireseiens 1. 1
75 MTB0A0802 B U JE A cccecenicccnniininn Thumb nut revolution stopper-:- 2 .2:2 2 2
76 MI1610 046 ¥ 7 3 3y b 1/4(40):-escereresenes Thumb nut 1/4(40) --+-+++-ses- 2 2i2 2 2
77 MF 10A0555 & m Thread tension disc 4 4:4 4 4
78 M9 7008 060 t’ > e Pineeceeeecieriiiineniea 1 1 : 1 1 1
79 MN70A3553 3R 3 Thread tension stud T 11 1 1
80 MN70A2553 %A Thread tension stud---++--- T 11 1 1
81 M9 1611 046 ¥ Thumb nut 1/4(40) -+eeveeeeeee T 11 1 1
82 MN70A0573 v Take-up spring guide -+++---+ Tt 1:1 1t 1
83 M9 0915 003 3 Screw 9/64(40) X6 -+veevereees T 1:1 1 1
84 MN70A0477 X SEOPPEF =++orsvessresssrassareeaes 1 1:1 1 1
85 MN70A0 154 7 Thread tension post---:+----- T 11 1 1
86 M9 0802 001 Ik ~ Screw 1/a(44)X3, 9vsveseees 2 2i2 2 2
87 MN70A0750 7 Bush:ssesesererenens 1151 1 1
88 MN70El 175 & Plate complete «+-:eesseeeeene 1 1:1 1 1
89 MN70A1 187 * Thread take-up spring ------- T 1:1 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 B ereeccssnesiiinnniinen. Plate «+eresessssrmssenronaseraeenns 1 11 1 1
91 MNT70A0 187 R I U JU R ceecverinenccccnnnnn. Thread take-up spring -+ 1T 11 1 1
92 MN70E0 175 #& 8 T Plate complete -«-+-+-+--s-ses T 101 1 1
93 M9 0928 015 B ff % ¥ 9e4(40)X2. 9w Screw /4(40)X2.9 - 1 1i1 1 1
94 MN70A0554 F W e Thread tension stud T 1i1 1
95 M90910003 A F X ¥ 9ea(40)XT eerereee Screw %/64(40) X7 - T 11 1 1
9% M9 7009 060 ¢ 3 eereeseereessenseenieen Pin coeseesnsensesntrernennuaiesenaaes 1 1:1 1 1
97 MIO0516 060 R T JU X £ 2 wevevveneneennniinn Tension releasing pin <+ 11
MO 7010 0680 R I Jb A E > coeereemircnninenn Tension releasing pin -+ T 1
98 M9 0906002 F X T %/ea(d0)XA.5- - Screw %/e(40)XA,5 wrrveevee: 111 11
99 MNITOADAT7 X b s I cevercccrcorecriennnnienn SOPPEF +++eersresseeniesinnnnns 1T 11 1 1




LREREIZEER S (BEHA) (D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (D

LT2-2230

803
l - I
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 110 109 11 117 116 112
\ @/ "
L] . i) {/
® - G L] N .
J '\@\
. Q) o R C

b

118

127 126 125 122 124 (118) 123 121 120 19

LT2-2220 s?z

108 110 131 132 133




LXEREEEEn (i A) 0D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (D

= FERAAY
Fig. a-FK o Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
. F
[ ] (=
§ 5§ 8535
902 MNGBE] 210 &k 5% BH 85 B2 40 -ooeeeremervesennnnnne Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MN70E1 210 £ R BB BT B2 4 -ooevemeeeemmmnnennes Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1 ;
MNGBIE! 210 & R B B 22 0 ~--ooereereeeomeeens Thread tension regulator complete - 1
903 MN73E1 210 & % BH BB SR 40 -eorvrveeeorerrovesnneens Thread tension regul wlete - P
MN72E1210 £ R B BT SR #H --ooveevmemmmnnecnennens Thread jon regulator lete - : 1
MN74E1 210 £ R BRI SF 4 --oreoeveemreneneennnne Thread tension regulator complete -~ 1
100 M9 0902 015 F X & B I 96a(40)---eeeereeneees Screw 9/64(40) «-cwveeeueserens 2 2 2:2 2 2
101 MNT0AD220 H I Jb A coemeememmecemnonnnen Tension releasing plate------ LI B
MN 50EQ 220 * a J " A ereneriiniiiiiianiann Tension re'easing p'ate ...... é 1 1 1
102 MNT10A0 851 &2 2 H o F /8K crveverevcisnnsnneinn Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
103 M9 0927 015 F X & B 3 9/64(40)X4. 200000 Screw 9/64(40) X4.2 -+oeveee A T I
104 MN72A0950 UL JAY =  cooo000000000000000000000 [LERTE]P coomooooo i RS TST P11
105 M9 0906 002 % T 9/64(40) X4.5 -+t Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5 0 I
106 MN50A6 601 B 1\1’ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng plate erese | 1 1
107 M9 0505065 E 5 1k X #R 5eoceocrrmesmness E-type stopring 5 0 I
108 MN70E0 601 HU 13 # #H 3L -coooeveremsessseesees Mounting plate complete--+ 1 1 1|
MN 72E0 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ i .......................... Mwnﬁng plate comp'ete.... 0 1 1 1
109 MIT106004 7 5 = 1 % ¥ 1/6a(40)X8 oeveees Screw 11/64(40) X8 -----xeveee LS R B N IS
110 M9 0901 045 v b 9/64(40) -wreeeeerereces NUt 9/4(40) cooereceevennrereeenes 2 2 2:
M9 1105 045 + o R 11/4(4D) -+-vervreveres NUt 11/64(40) oooseevsverrererssans 111
111 MF 10A1 553 R F B i Thread tension stud P2 2 2
112 M9 0401 050 [E B feeereninienieinnns Washer 4 «-+eeseeesnnenes 0 I
113 MNS50A0555 ¥ F* R RAACEEIELLS Thread tension disc - ‘4 4 4
114 MNBOATI 245 I > X A JU F seveevrenenmnnanniinne 471 Yo [ C LT LR 2 2 2
115 MO 1600 046 Y = I F w K 1/4(40) coereersersonees Thumb nut 1/4(40) ++-eeveeeses io 2 2
116 MP4IAT1 270 # 2 K 4 2 i Push DULLOM »+eeveerrerorsanasaose 1 1 1
117 MNB0A4572 o JL # IX X [ T
118 M91603046 VY ¥ % + v b 3 3 3
119 MN10A3245 T > X o /¥ % 2 : 2
MF10A0245 I > X 1 /X % 2
MNB2A1246 I > X € /' % : 2
MTB0A0245 I > X 1 /% X 2 P2
120 MNTOAOS56 S8 F IR $§ T coovevveescrsversescannen Thread tension releasing disc» 2 2 2:2 2 2
121 MN10A0 555 3R F I UTeee SS— Thread tension disc:---+++++ 4 4 4.4 4 4
122 M9 0202 060 & > Pin ---- TEamm—— ... 1 1 1:1 1 1
123 M90603003 4 ¥ x ¥ Screw 3/32(56) X12--ewreevres T 1 1i1 11
124 MN10E0 175 4R # i Plate complete «---«:wev 2 2 2t2 2 2
125 MN25A0220 ¢ > PN coeerennrsreentnnresesntininannes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
126 MN10A0187 R U /N % Thread take-up spring -« 1T 1 1:1 1 1
127 MN10A0554 38 F 4 Tension tension stud-------- T 1 131 1 1
128 M9 0906 002 F * v Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 --------- T 1 131 1 1
120 MN10AQ 447 X S w It Stopper oo seserersasaniiiin 1 1 1 T 1 1
130 MO 0521 060 % I Jb X B > crmeresreriennaiinn Tension releasing pin -+ 1T 1 1
M9 0516 060 * a n A t’ B P I Tension releasing pin ........ E 1 1 1
131 MNIQAD 155 =& 2] - JNIETTIPITPTIEPIPPRTOPPRTRN: Thread guide bracket -+ 2 2 2:
132 MN10A1 555 I8 F [ ceeeeeesvesrrensesrannnne Thread guide disc -+ 2 2 2!
133 M90930016 X F 3 ¥ B I (#)-orereeeee Screw (complete)-«-------+ 2 2 2
134 MNGY9AOQ 181 % = 7 JEECT ORI TP PRPEPRPRID Thread guide:««--+--weseerreeees 1: 1
135 MO0909003 L F X ¥ %/e(40)XE oo Screw 9/64(40) X6 ---+--oreee 1T 1 1:1v 1 1
136 MN70A2 181 % %x PR ceeereeresensecsesnennnns Thread guide:::«stsesesescoes 1 1 1
137 M9 0910003 L F X T %/ea(40)X7 --ooeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 «rreeeereee 1T 1 1:r 1




(4 L#h-#2z - OELITHSE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904 a%s
161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 176 177 178 183 184 185 186 187
E
215 =)
214 =

14!‘15-(“——_ -
3

213

209

199 201

(189) 203 202 200




@) L8 3 - OX LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fo. B@a— K At Rt
ig. a-—-FK a e t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 i LT2-2230
[ I E -
§ 8 85 5 &
160 ML 6580383 2 b4 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (cornplete) ............. 1 1 E 1 1
MN42A0383 ¥ > > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (comp'ete) ............. 1 E 1
161 M9 1602001 Lk X % & 1/4(40)X4 -eveoneese Scrow 1/4(d0)Xdswwresmsemes 11 151 1 1
162 MO 1606 001 Ik X % < 1/a(40)X6 -veveeems Screw 1/4(40) X6+ 1 1 151 11
163 M9 1801 002 ¥ % ¥ %/5(28)X13:meeeee Screw 8/32(28) X13 +++-vesusee- 11 1i1 1 1
164 M9 18020068 F X ¥ #M K& 932(28)X14-een Screw 9/32(28) X14 ---exeeene T 1 131 1 1
165 MO 1516 001 Lk X X < 15/6i(28)X 14w Screw 15/s4(28)X 14+ wwesssees 11 11 11
166 MN70A0232 L M X £ JU ZE(FH)-ooeeeeeeeens Arm shatt bushing left (complets) - 1 11 1 1
167 MNTOAG740 7 1 Jb R creeeeremvcecmicnineennen. F@lt -+vmevvrererssrneesnasaasennannes 1 1t 1:1 1 1
168 M9 1219015 F % & BY ft 3/16(28)X3.5 - Screw 3/16(28)X3,5 <+ 3 3 313 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 F  Jb bk 15/ai(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 15/64(28)X6. 7-++wruunnes 3 3 3:3 3 3
804 MNT0E0252 BRI EFLIS—F ($8)-eoeemeeseraen Knee lifter lever right (complete)- 1T 1:1 1 1
170 MN70A0252 I Lk 7 L IN— (FF)reerervemseeeees Knee lifter lever (right)---- 11 1:1 1 1
171 MN70ADS572 %Y JL # % JX Z  covrrorereinirieinennnns SPring +++seeesessersrsmsaensenins 1 1 ti1 1 1
172 MN70A0 511 % 1E B e Knee lifter connectingrod-- 1 1 1.1 1 1
173 MO5004 067 M ff £ > (BXJE)$5X28 - Pin §EX2Brerssrmrseesseressssons 11 181 1 1
905 MN70E0234 L+ #® £ # 1 * .................... Arm shaft bushing middle { complete) -+ 1 : 1 1
176 —m8M™MM— 7 T n [ SRTE TIPS PP PRR PP Felt «cccoeveoremmmmmrnninninnanan. 1 1 1 1
177 B I - B | - - B R Arm shaft bushing (middle) ------ 1 1 S 1
178 ————— A Y — Jb ceeeeereecceieeeeeeen Ol S@@lwrrrrereermrreersneanrnenns 2 2 P2 2
179 MNTOAI 851 £ 2 H o Z V% coemrmmimniinieinnens Spring flange 3 3 3:3 3 3
180 M9 1516 002 F % ¥ 15/4(28)X8.5- - Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 - +e-ee- 11 1it 1
181 MNA0AOT767 B T N Jb b () co-reerermremecnen Pulley (Upper) -swsesmsresness 1 1 1
MNSOAQT767 B T N JU b ZE (E)reerereernvemeenes Pulley (Upper) - wemsessees 111
182 M9 1501 007 #L P % & # % '5/64(28)X14.5- Screw 15/64(28)X14.5-+---- 11 11 1 1
183 MN70A0 456 # Ll o BRI T T T I IO TP PR Ball bearing:---«-+++-sexsseveseres 1 1 1
184 MN4OAI 750 T « <, S eeeeseesseseenesensiiaaeen Bushing «+-+-ssserssereeeeessnas 1 1 1
185 M9 1516 002 F % ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5--- Screw '/6s(28)X8.5 «+rereve: 2 2 2
186 MN70E0 682 — L O ey Pulley r+-eoereeeeroteenseesanencnaa 1 1 1:
187 M9 1502 002 S % ¥ 15/64(28) X120 Sorew 15/64(28)X12++-++ - wvns 2 2 2:
188 MN10A0523 # B N Jb b coceerereneicccnees Cog belt -ooeeseesssnnaneinniinns 1 1 1:1 1 1
189 M9 1515 002 F X ¥ 15/4(28)X10-++ Screw 15/64(28)X10+-+ - - 3 3 3{3 3 3
190 MN70A0768 #  ~ Jb b B HH(TF)eoeeereees Pulley complete (lower) === 1 1 1
MN72A0768 S 2 N ) + ¥ FB(TF ) eovernrennnncnses Pulley complete (lOWeI’) L . 1 1
191 MN70A0 230 Lt LT, N——— Arm shaft 1 1 1:
MN 72A0 230 J: ﬂ .......................... Arm shatft E 1 1
199 MN70A0 262 # T M s Presser bar 11 11 1 1
200 M9 0851 015 F % ¥ B fi 1/8(44)X4 --evoeeeee Screw 1/8(44) X4 verreneeees T 1 11 1 1
201 MF 00AQ 267 # I # P B | O S PR TR N BUShIng «+++sreeeerrsreeeearseenees 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
202 M91513 001 1B X x ¥ 15/54(28) X010+ Screw 15/64(28)X10+weereee Tt 1 1t 1 1
203 MNT70A0265 # I #E & F ooccevenennininnn Presser bar guide bracket:- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
908 MN70E1 252 I EH LIS—%k ($8)------ooeereeereeees Knee lifter lever left (complete) ------ 1T 1 1
MN72E0 252 I ¥ LIN—%k (FH)eeemerrmnmoneniene Knee lifter lever left (complete) - 1 1 1
205 MN70A0510 % 1E e Operation platg::«:«-=+++seesee 1 1 1.1 1 1
206 MN70A1 252 I EHF L/N—F& oovmmmsneninnnnn Knee lifter lever left -1 :
207 MN70A0 738 5| B o Knee lifter rod «-+=-+-- -1 1 15111
208 MN72A1 252 I EH L/S—FK oo Knee lifter lever left 8 IR
209 MNT70A0253 #f I b 7 F1 L cooeeeeveeinnsnannnn Presser bar litting cam--+---- T 1 11 1 1
210 MN70A2252 # I &£ & (#B)-oveveeemcceeseess Presser bar lifter (complete) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
211 MO 1109 001 1k A % ¥ 11/5i(40)X6.6 - Screw /ea(40)X6.6 - 2 2 202 2 2
212 MFI12BO259 U JU % % IS Z  ceveerremrercisvensennnns SPIING ++eeoreessrsossunacnsssnscnas 1 1 1491 1 1
213 MF 20A0 703 ¥ [ I Presser spring guide ===+ 1 1 11 1 1
214 M93202047 ¥ % & v b+ 1/2(28) Special nut 1/2(28) «-«+-+exee T 1 11 1
215 M93202045 Y ¥ I % T 1/2(28)X49---+ Thumb nut1/2(28)X49 -+ T 1 161 1 1




KRIF - STBIEENER
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

907 239

I
230 231 233 232 235 234 236 237 238 290 24 242 268 (241) 243 244

5,

— 264
— 263
262

— 260
808—— 259
— 258
— 257
— 256

252 21 250 249 248 247 246 245

10



RAF - STIEIEEIR
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. M@K At o
ig. a-F o . t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 ;| LT2-2230
m 2 g E
3 8 8:5 § &
230 MF10E2148 & x Oil wick $2.5X240 -----=+++ T 1 11 1 1
231 MN70A0587 X E > X I # Thread take-up guide bracketpin- 1 1 111 1 1
907 MNG6BEQ 582 XE > - XV % Thread take-up lever & fink (compiete) =+ | i
MN70E0 582 XE >+ AXUH2 Thread take-up lover & link (compiete) - 1 5 1
MNGIEQ 582 XE >« AXY H 2 Thread take-up lover & link (complete) -+ 1 1
232 —m8 X E b Thread take-up lever------ 1 0
x E > Thread take-up lever--------- 1 : 1
x E > Thread take-up lever--------- 1: 1
233 2N Y fox Thread take-up link-«-+------ 11 P
—_— AN H oz Thread take-up link --+++---- 1 1
234 MN“OAO sm -t s Plug ................................ ] 1 ] E 1 ‘| ]
235 M9 1502 002 F * v Screw 15/64(28)X12---:--x24=+ 3 3 3:3 3 3
236 MN70A0387 1% 75> 7#W Needle bar crank pin-------- 11 1:1 1 1
237 MN10E3 148 k& E O$3.0XB e Oil wick §3.0X25:+--wxex00t 1T 1 1:1 1 1
238 M9 1606 001 1k X F ¥ V/ea(40) X6 reeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X6 ------==+=-- LI D I I
239 MN70A0352 % 3 = () Coller (complete) ««+:-xeee T 1 1i1 1
240 M9 1506 001 LE X F ¥ 15/5(28)XT oo Screw 15/p4(28) X7 «+-wreeerees 1T 1 11 1 1
241 MNA0AQ 669 STHEIERIM X 2L cooovevreeresiesneens Needle bar rock shaftbushing 2 2 2:2 2 2
242 MN70A0668 §t # 1% By B oo Needle bar rock shaft---- L I TS AT R B |
243 M91603003 A F F T 1/a(24)Xi6-eeeeoe Screw 1/4(24) X16 «e+eeveeveee 1T 1 11 1 1
244 MNA4OA1 762 §t # & B B --eomeeeeeeeeneenneens Needle bar rock shaft crank -+ 1T 1 1 1 1 1
245 MF10E2148 b £ $2.5X85- Oil wick $2,5X85-«+we+eeve T 1 1:1 1 1
246 M9 2001 015 = % ¥ B f+ 5/16(24)X26-~ Screw 5/16(24) X26 «+++++veeeer T 1 1:1 1 1
247 MN 4OAO 956 [V t ) ﬁ 3/ essersscacnicciessesanase Link---coeoreereemenincniicnieniaa “ 1 ‘| E ‘| ] 1
248 M9 2002 045 F w b 5/16(24) <reeseueereees NUL5/16(28) <+ rerersosesessensas 11 1ty
249 MNGE0AO 740 7 r J B Folt covovcereeeererencsaianciannnes 1 1 1 1 1 1
250 M9 0805 002 F =S T 1/8(44)X4,5 -+ Screw 1/g(44) XA, 5revesesenns 2 2 2i2 2 2
251 M9 0301 053 /Y % EE & Feeceeeeerreeeceeneannin Spring washer 3 +esssseeseeranes 4 4 4.4 4 4
252 MN10A6 689 =+ n [ T TTT T PP P IS PP Hold@r »-o«-sssvssersorsnrerccaanes 1 1 1: 1 1 1
253 MNG6BA0D128 3 & > & DPX53#11:------- Needle DPX5 #11 «---roeeee 2 P &
MVOIAO128 3 = > 4t DPX5 #14:-- Needle DPX5 #14 ------:ee: 2 2
MN10A1 128 = 3 > §t DPX5 #18----- Needle DPX5 $#18 --+----xe 2 2
254 M90935003 A F F T 96a(40)X4 oo Screw 9/64(40) X4 ----eovenee 2 2 2:2 2 2
808 MN70EQ 666 F T (FR)eeeeeneeeeeenens Nesdle bar rock frame (compiete) ~ 1 1 1.1 1 1
255 MN 10A0 660 ﬁ'f ﬁ .......................... Needle bar:- tecoeseereesecrcnnnas 1 1 ] E 1 1 ]
256 @ —— i i S T e Needle bar rock frame:-«+- 1 1 1 i 1 1 1
257 ——— X ~ —-— k/ ZNETR TP TP Y PP PRYPRTR RIS Spacer ............................. 2 2 2 E 2 2 2
258 MO 0604 011 AL M X ¥ 3/32 (56)X4-w-eeme Screw 3/32 (56)X4 -+-rexeveee 4 4 4:4 4 4
259 M9 0905 002 kS T 964 (40)48.5 -+ Screw %4 (40)X8.5 -+ T 1 1:1 1 3
260 —8M8M8 §t * £ 3 E RTTITPTPTIPTP PRSP Needie bar connecting stud -+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
261 M9 3003 050 K& E e WaShEr -++eeseessvasrerrascsocnaas 1 1t 1+1 1 1
262 MNTOADO740 7 I Jb R ceeceemmecmmenosiinnininn Felt oeerverarracermmanmanussananees T 1 1:1 1
263 —m— # 2 ST Square blogk -+++esserrenesarans T 1 1it 1o
284 ——— L 2 B U D L e Needle bar connecting link - 11 1111
265 MN10A5 689 3k I F SR Holder -+++esssrresesserernarananans 1 1 1:1 1 1
266 M9 0803 002 F * ¥ 1/8(44)X3.5 - Screw 1/5(44)X3.5erv0eeereee- 2 2 2:2 2 2
267 MNA0AI 740 T T JU B seeeceveesceseninesennens FQlf -eveererrivrnesanesnensessanssnn 1 1 191 1 1
268 M9 1513 001 Ik X % ¥ 15/54(28)X10%-+++ Screw 19/64(28)X10:wws=0re: 1T 1 1i1 1 1

11



(6) #2E sl
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

290 304

322 (307) 321 319 318 (3115)(3}4)3}7 3J16 3115 3}4 313 3}2 3}1 3}0 303 308

[ l
320 810 909

12




(6] #&B HLEAHS
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

. 3 W
Fig. 23— K - - Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 : LT2-2230
m 2 @ E
§ 2 8:5 3 &

290 MN70A0291 3% U ZBEY H L (FH)oeeereerecnrnnenne Feed regulator (complete)=+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
291 M91516 002 F %X T 15/64(28)X8.5- Screw 13/54(28)X8. 5 ++vevee 2 2 22 2 2
292 M9 1505 007 # T % ¥ & % 15/64(28)X12-- Screw 15/6a(28)X12- 11 11 11
293 MN70A1 956 & & B e Connecting link:-«-:--«-s«sseee 11 11 11
294 MN70A0 761 1R i B Eccentric shaft:----t-cereeeeees 1 1 1 1 1 1
295 MN70A0320 3B < £ 1 W Eeooorereriermiennnn Reverse stitch shaft (upper) -+ -+ T 1 1

MN72A0320 E > & 1 ®W kL Reverse stitch shaft (upper) «---+------ I I T
206 MF10A2572 7 JL % XH JX F  ceovrereoronmenncnnnnn SPriNG +++eeseeerssnmresnsanennens 1T 1 181 1 1
297 MF 80A0 852 t S, eeeeeeieeerenaenene PN v rerereserreesnennsenennoroanns 1 1 1
208 MF 00AD 852 E S erecsseeenenaneene P coeeeeseernressansesnsessnsesssaes Y111
209 MN40A0 228 ﬁ .......................... AT s22osooesmersnntasossaccenccannes 1 1 1:

MN50A6 228 B e — Al woveereraneearannnnnannsannanens P11
300 MOOS08 0038 A T % ¥ 15/6a(28)X16.5-+ Screw 1/e(28)X16.5eseeens 11 1i1 11
301 MO1102002 F % & 11/64(40)X8.5+ Screw 11/ss(40)X8.5 -+ 1 1 1i1 11
302 M9 5003 053 /X 21 Spring washer -:-----eseeeeeeee T,
303 M9 1516 002 F Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5 +-++eer 2 2 2
304 MN70A0 632 #F v R ing lever (complete) -~ 1 1 1

MN72A0 632 # v Reverse sewing lever -+ N T
305 MN 40A0 572 ‘y . Spring ............................. ‘| ] 1 . ‘| ] ]
306 MN40AO 154 %« Bracket for spring =-«-+«-++- 1T 1 1
307 M9 1106 004 7 Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++vvsersever 6 6 6.5 5 5
808 MN72E0 640 X Screw bar complete «---++--- 0 I

MN74E0 640 3% Screw bar complete «+--«+-++ ; 1
308 M9 1215 002 ¥ Screw 3/16(28) X112 ++eeeveeene 111
309 MF 00AQ 257 w Bushing ........................... : 1 ] 1
310 MFO01A0841 H Stitch length indicating plate - O

MN74A0 841 H -+ Stitch length indicating plate -+ : 1
311 MFO01A0631 4 Di@] s+evnesrrserreaararareraneanaanns SR
312 MFO00A0 950 L- Stopper pin releasing lever -+ N B B
313 MFQ2A0245 M COil SPring +-++vessmsvesaresensns 11
3]4 MF SOA] 640 % Screw bar ........................ 1 ] ‘| . 1 ] ]
3]5 Mg ]m 085 O o_ring ¢1o ....................... 1 ‘l ‘| : ] 1 ‘|
810 MN70EQ 640 3% Screw bar complete ---+---+- 1 1 :

MN69ED 640 33X Screw bar complete -+ 1
316 M9 1209 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X8 --++-oeeere 1 1 1
317 MN 70A0 63] ﬁ Dial -vrecrerrenviecsanaiiiiiinicinens ‘| “ '

MN sng 631 § e Dial .................... ]
318 MO1607031 4 % &K N b 1/4(40)X8 ----- --- Bolt 1/4(40) X8 T 1 1:1 1 1
319 M9 1515 002 F >3 < 15/64(28)X10+++ -+ Screw 15/64(28) X10++++++v002 2 2 212 2 2
320 MN70A0634 ## .} stitch crank lower 1 1 181 1 1
321 MN70A0 257 & Holding plate of reverse bar---- Tt 1 11 1 1
322 Mg 3“)2 050 E WasSher -«-coeeememraeneninaianiae l l 1 . ‘| 1 ]
323 MN70A0321 & Reverse bar (complete) .- 1 1 1:1 1 1
324 MN70A0325 5 Square blogk--«+sesesseseeanes 2 2 2:2 2 2
325 MN70A1154 % Guide plate -+-o-s-e-reeeeeesnenn 2 2 212 2 2

13




TE - X4
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

350 358 M

351 352 383 354 356 357 -360 361 362 363 364 365 366 368 369 367 372 373 374 375 376

‘ /

A\

409
408

407
406

403 402 401

400 399 398 (396) (369) 397 (394)

(393) 393




o - X0 R

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fo. B8a—K A Rot
ig. a—-FK a . eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o @ E -
€% 8535 &
350 MN70A0451 TF u X &2 N E(ﬁ) ................. Lower shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
351 MN70E1 148 E T P2XA5 e Oil wick $2X45--reeorreeeene T 1 11 11
352 MN70A0450 TF B oreereeneennnriene LOWET Shaft -++esersreeesesesaans 11 1t'1 11
353 MN70A0 760 48 iy B eeeererneesenenennnenes Feed [ifting cam-+++--sseseee 11 111 11
354 M9 1603 001 ik X X & # S 1/4(40)X5 ----c-or Screw 1/a(40) X5 veeesnenss T 1 1:1 1 1
355 MN70A0452 T W X & Jb F(#f)--+---e-r-o-o- Lower shat bushing right (complote) - 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
356 MN70El 148 £ E $2XBG e Oil wick $2X85:eeueevereseee N T TR N
357 MN70E0453 T W X & Ju eR(§fl)------oeoerme Lower shatbushing middie (complete}-~ 1 1 7 1 1 1 1
911 MN70EQ 200 AFEXUHLDO Y K (f)reeeeeemesnrnnens Level feed connecting rod {complete) ~ 1 1 [ B |
MNG9ED 290 KEEUHLDy K (FH)oreeveees -+ Level feed connecting rod (complste) - 1 1
360 M9 1109 002 ¥ + T M/6a(40) X7 - Screw 11/64(40)X7 -+eeveeeees 3 3 3:3 3 3
361 M91685 015 FF % I BE £ 1/4(24)X13-weeeeeee Screw 1/4(24)X13 --+eeueee-e- 2 2 2:2 2 2
3% ————— B £ e WASHEE --vvsrreesrssrrreasasannees 11 191 11
363 FE D O v K e Feed connecting rod «-«----+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
364 [ ] B e Needle bearing ««-«-++--++ssee 1 1 1:1 1 1
365 7}( V) B Ly ceerereenerieiiinnenn Level fead connecting cam -+ 1 1 1 1
—_— * FHEY DL cesenerenaenenseneenes | @vel f@ed connecting cam -+ 1 1
366 MN 70EQ 956 ! & # (g) .................... Link (cornp'ete) ................ 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
367 M9 1601 045 F+ w B 1/4(24) -+ remereeeennes NUL 1/4(28) -ecseeereseresansanns 2 2 212 2 2
368 M9 1513 0001 1k X % ¥ 15/54(28)X10--+- Screw 15/64(28)X10Q-+xwwr 11 11 1 1
389 MI1516 001 IE X F T 15/s(28) X140 Screw '5/64(28)X14-+-cxe-o 3 3 3:3 3 3
370 M9 1506 002 ¢ * v Screw 15/64(28) X14-++-+--= 1T 1 1i1 1 1
371 MN70A0 273 ¥ v " -+ Connecting rod crank (middle) - T 1 1:1 1 1
372 M91606 001 IE X % ¥ Screw 1/4(40)X6ew-e-xcrerenee 2 2 2:2 2 2
373 MN70A175%0 7 v & 2 Bushing »++-----ssemeresercsesasen T 1 1:1 1 1
374 MN70A2 456 W 5 Ball bearing-----------rocxeeeeeee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
375 MN70A0 771 #f I L Bearing holder--:-«-«-«=-- 1T 1 11 1 1
376 M9 0902011 £ m % ¥ Screw %/64(40) X7 oreeuveenee 3 3 3:3 3 3
380 MN70AD 28] 3% Y . ... SOSSSUE.. Faed Dap:------seeessereraanns 1 1 1
MN 72A0 281 ﬁ U g .......................... Feed bar:---«-«c-sssseeacsccicisans E 1 i 1
381 M9 1102 002 F % T 1/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 1/64(40)X8.5 -«++--- T 1 1:1 1 1
382 MN70E0 148 E T $2.5X1500 0 0e00eeer Oil wick $2.5X150 --++-+++ 1T 1 11t 1
383 MN40A0 283 WV IV  f B creeeeeeererenneeneieene. Feed bar shaft--------------eee 1 1 11 1 1
386 M9 2001 045 K/ b 5/16(24) - - Nut 5/16(24) -+--+ -1 1 1:1 1 1
387 M9 2001 015 F= % & BY fI 5/16(24) X6 -->------ Screw 5/15(24) X6 - -1 1t 1:1 1 1
388 MF10E2 148 & T $2.5X85 e Oil wick $2,.5X85:wssxeesvue LI B B N
389 MN40A0279 K F & U B (FB)-ooeeeeeees Feed rock shaft crank (right)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
390 M91603 003 H F X T 1/a(24)X16-------- Screw 1/4(24)X16 c--reo-e [ B O BT T
391 MNT70A0287 X U W X & JU (FF)rreremmeemermees Feed rock shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
393 MF70A0352 3 5 —  (f)eereeeeeeeenerenens Collar (complete) «-+++----+- 2 2 212 2 2
394 M91602 001 Utk X X T 1/4(40)X4 e Screw 1/a(40) X4-w-semveeeenss 4 4 4:4 4 4
305 MNA40AD 40T 7K TE 3% U Bl -eeoverreeersesrrorensne Foed rock shaft------e-eeeeeee 1 1 11 1 1
306 MPA0A2740 7 T Jb B coevvvercnecninnincnn FQlf -eevverererrnnersesnsnannascanans 2 2 2:i2 2 2
397 MF70A0286 3X V) 8 % &2 JU (F)eeeemmeemmereenns Feed rock shaft bushing (left) - 1 1 1 i1 1 1
398 M91204 003 L F X T 3/16(28) X120 Screw 3/16(28) X12-++xxoexee 2 2 2:2 2 2
399 MN40AQ278 X F % VY W (%) Feed rock shaft crank (left) -~ 1T 1 1
MN50A0278 X F % Y B Feed rock shaft crank (left) - 0 T B
400 MN70E0 148 k& 83 Oil wick ¢2.5X430 == T 1 i1 1 1
401 MF 80A0 780 & 1 4 HOIdEF - oo vseereresrnneascancanas (TS T A T T
402 M9 1511 022 K v b Bolt 15/64(28) X13.5 -+-+-c-- 111 1
403 M9 0607 050 EE B Boererereemseersacenennes WASh@r § +++eeeeererereransseeass 1t 1 191 1 1
404 M9 0851 001 U X % T 1/5(40)X15-w- Screw 1/8(40)X1E «oorereverens | I S (R B B |
405 M9 0801 045 v B 1/8(40) - reeeerneesenes NUt 1/8(40) +ereeeeresescassrness 11 11 1 1
406 MN70A0744 — o ereeerreneeneennenieen Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1 1 2
MNGI9AQ 744 — N eerececerececceiiinn.. Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1: 1
407 MNT70A1740 7 1  Jb b seecvervinniinnnn F@lt ---erevoseruresemmnrecacnanaes 1 1 1:1 1 1
408 M90804 003 & F X ¥ 1/8(44)X4 -+ Screw 1/s(44)X4-- <1 1 1:1 1 1
409 M9 0803 020 A AR K I b 1/6(40) X7 -eeeeeee Bolt 1/8(40) X7 »+veeessesreeees 2 2 2:2 2 2

15




H 3 ERE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2220

w—

LT2-2230

~913

~914

462

16



H~EREE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

s s soas
Fig. J—-F o - Amt. Req.
No.  Part No. B & =& Description LT2-2220 } LT2-2230
s88:5E:

430 MN70A0345 # B4 B (B Hook saddle (right)--------- 1 1 :

MNG9AQ 345 H 7 B () eeeeeerreneres Hook saddle (right)---+--+- 1!

MN72A0345 H k4 B (FG)rereerrerannannes Hook saddie (right) ........... 1 1

MN74A0345 H < B (F)eerrrereenenerenes Hook saddle (right) ........... ; 1
431 MNT70A0342 #H ¥ B X & Jb (E)-rerreeemmineens Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2 2 1202

MNGEIAD342 H T W X & Jb (L)-ererermrrrnenens Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 2
432 MN70A345% ¥ 7 9 & Needle bearing -« ++--+<>2= 2 2 2 2
433 MN70A0476 X ~ —_ 4 SPacer ............................. 2 2 L2 2

MNG69A0 476 X ~ - 4 DGO ovsessnersensssncnansanane 21 2
434 M9 1509 002 * v Screw 15/64(28) X22 2 2.2 2 2
435 MN70A2750 7 v ¥ 2 -- Bushing {complete) 2 2:2 2 2
436 MN10A0 120 & 4 == Hook complete -+------- 2 3

MN12B0120 & 4 Hook complete -+---- 2

MN72E0 120 5 4 Hook complete «-«---tessseesess P2 2

MN740120 < Hook complete --+-+-++sseeseeee 2
437 MNA40AD 123 K E > Bobbhin:seeesrrrrsrsseresrniennan 2 2 ;

MN10B0 123 K E 2 Bobbin«-eseesererresesnsrrniiannns 21

MN72A0 123 K ¥ > BObDinseeesesseserereeeneacannennee P2 2

MN74A0 123 K E > BODDin:++seeeesessoareanssranananes ; 2
438 MNB0A2245 I > X 14 IX * Spnng ............................. 2 2

MNB2A2245 I > X 4 IV % FINQ <oeooessorsronsesestsnstnnces 2
439 MF10E0 148 k E Oil wick $2.5X15:se2ereeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
440 MN10A0302 #—7F X I Bobbin case opener holderpin-+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
813 MN4OE0 301 #—7F+ XX .- Bobbin case opener holder complete -+~ 2 2 2 2

MN10E0 301 F— 7+ %I Bobbin case opener holder compiete -+ 2 2
441 M91254 030 8B % = T 31e(32)X7.8---- Screw 3/16(32) X7.8 reevveeeer 2 2 2:2 2 2
442 MN10A0 340 & = # .......................... LinK::-ee-eeeeresrecesenacacnsannnen 2 2 i 2 2

MP 40A0 340 & B 2o LinKeseeereeereeesenasensessssasasses 2 2
443 MNT0AD301 F — 7 F T I coovevvevmmninenin. Bobbin case opener holder--- 2 2 2 2

MNB52A0301 F — 7 F 3 I cveemermmieininnneese Bobbin case opener holder - 2 2
444 MO 0501 053 /X T EE & Bocereceeesessiescicenn Spring washer 5 ««+«s--s=e--<x=« 2 2 2:2 2 2
445 M9 1252 045 F+ b b 3/16(32) 3,5 +++-- Nut 3/16(32) --+eerrevnrereeneasas 2 2 2:2 2 2
446 M9 0910 003 L T T ¥ 9/64(40) X7 -oooeo- Screw /ea(40)X7T ceeceene 2 2 2:2 2 2
447 M9 0401 050 B B et WASHEE +++cosrerenassanesansserons 2 2 2.2 2 2
448 MNBOAD 300 # -— T e, OPENEE:--=swsesersrasessssssisanns 2 2 12 2

MNS2A0300 F — 7 o  cooerececmniiiiiiiinn OPENEF-s-ssresesaneseeancansassans 2 2
449 M9 1201 020 ARARMIEAZXY 3/16(28)X14.5-- Screw 3/16(28) X145+ 2 2 2 2 2 2
914 MN70E0644 % & H M (§)-eeeeeeeeees Gear (comeplete)-----+-+ 2 2 2:i2 2 2
450 —————— ¥ B W (/)i Gear (small) ---e-e--eeeeemveeses 2 2 2:2 2 2
5] ——————— F T E OB (F)eeeeeeeeeennn Gear (large) «---+-sseeeesseens 2 2 2:2 2 2
452 M9 1602 001 JE A R T 1/4(40)X4 --eeeeeee Screw 1/4(40) X 4--+eeeeeeeeeee 6 6 6:6 6 6
453 MN70A0343 5 7 Wl X & U (TF)eeeeeemreesrenees Hook shatt bushing(lower) -+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
454 M9 0701 050 E& B et Washer -seesssseeransaencennanne 2 2 2 5 2 2 2
455 M9 1652 002 F * T V/4(24) K230 u000eeen Screw 1/4(24)X23 «»+erreeeeee- 2 2 2:2 2 2
456 MO 1206 030 3 % = ¥ 3/16(28)X26------- Screw 3/16(28)X26 -+++-ureee 2 2 2:2 2 2
457 M91206045 ¥ ¥ X F v b 3/15(28) Nut3/1s(28) ...................... 2 2 2:2 2 2
458 M9 3005 050 JN R EE & cereeerreserssesceniinenn Spring washer «+--«s+sessoeemes 2 2 22 2 2
459 M9 1503 001 I X F ¥ 15/5(28)X4.5- Screw 15/54(28)X4.5 -+-+--- 4 4 44 4 4
460 MO 1606 001 1B A % T 1/4(40) X6 ---e-eeeeee Screw 1/4(40) X6----+--aaeeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
461 M9 1655 001 1tk X R ¥ 1/4(40)X6.5 -eeeree Screw 1/4(40)X6. 5>+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
462 MN70A0344 3 < B (F)errrneeemeerenarenas Hook saddle (left) ««--------- 1 1 :

MNG69A0 344 H 4 F— B . ) EXTISTSTTOPPAP RS Hook saddle (left) «-:-ceeeeee 1

MN72A0344 5 k4 B (FE)reeerereeaenenn Hook saddle (left) ---«:ecee- E 1 1

MN74A0 344 H 4 a (FE)overereonmseonannen Hook saddle (left) «+---eeeere ! 1

17




KNIFE MECANISM (I)

(9 D445 (T)

89 490 491 492 493(491) 495 496 (

(483)
(484)

492)(491)(490)(489)(483) (486)

J

V4

485 486 487 (483)4

484

483

o
(£
<

—~
m
~

(480)

501

502

(496) (495) (491)

(815)

18




Q) %GV #E4E (1)
KNIFE MECANISM (I)

BRI K mEs
Fig. a-F a L t. Req.

No.  PartNo. B & =& Description LT2-2220 © LT2-2230
-] m E E -
S 2 Bi5 5 B
480 MO 0911030 3 ZFHE % ¥ 9Ysa(40) X7 -eeeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 -evveereees r2 2 2
481 M9 1106 022 KB AATH I b woemreerrserseenseeens BOH +orerresseseessesssssssaensens i 2 2
482 MNBQA0 839 X X B fif B eererererereininiinnn Trimming knife holder-«---- 2 2 2
483 M9 1102 010 M F T 9/64(40) X5 eeereeeee Screw %/64(40) X5 +orvreeeeene 6 6 6
484 MP 41A0 838 [E E A R sesesscncessiesieasinonans Fixed blade -+« +++srerecreraenes 12 2 2
485 M9 0916 011 MM 3 3 9/64(40) X4 ++ooooooer Screw 9/64(40) X4 eevereeeenn 4 4 4
486 MP41B0838 B B X K eesvsmsecvescssisniesianes Moved Knife ««c-c-eeesemeronsnes 5 2 2 2
487 M9 0801010 M % ¥ 1/6(40)X9.2 wwee Screw 1/3(40) X9, 2- : i2 2 2
489 M9 0944 002 ¥ % S 9/64(40)X4.5 oo Screw %/64(40) X4.5 12 2 2
430 MNB50A0 192 IR JAY F e Spring plate «--+ereeeseeeeennes 2 2 2
491 M9 0605002 ¥ % S 3/3(56)X3.8 oo Screw 3/22(56)X3.8 -+ ‘6 6 6
492 MNBSOAOS07 & > H 7 I8 3 coceeeineiniiniiiinnne Reversing springes-s++:++ss«:- 2 2 2

493 MNGB0OA] 154 X A £ (FE)reererneesennenne Guide (left) - errerermsmreasanens 1
MNGOEl 154 % A £ (FE)eereerrrienneens Guide (left)-----ererrermsnnsanens : 1
915 MNGBOAD D50 L /S — 47 3 4 F  ccercrivnmnnnnianiennenn Lever complete «-ws-eeeesess 9 2 2
495 MNG60AO 411 O [l ccevesermscemncensansanas ROHEEK ++++vseescmsncrnennnenconannns 2 2 2
49% —— L A e LEVEE ++ooereerrerresrernerniaennens 12 2 2
497 MN 60A2 742 i (E) .................... c°ver (right) .................... E ‘l “ ‘l

498 MNGBOA2 154 %X A & (Fg)eererereierennenns Guide (right) ---«seserseeeesnnes 1o
MNGOED 154 % A B (Fg)eeeeeerrerenennenne Guide (right)«+------seeeresenens ! 1
499 MNG60A0 837 A Z B O(F)eeeeerrnrenninenn Knife pad (right) «--e-seeeerees 1 1 1
500 M90906010 M % T 9/64(40)X9.5 +-err Screw %/64(40) X9, 5 +++serees 8 I
501 MNBGOAO 836 X x B (Fg)-ermreerererenneens Knife pad (left)----sesoereeeress S IS
502 MN 60A1 742 = (F)resrerermrennananns Cover (left) -w-wsermsrseesesns 11

19




R0 s 1D
KNIFE MECANISM (I

l
528 529 530 531 532 599 533

524 525 526 527 (522) 563

587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580

20



S0 Es (D
KNIFE MECANISM (0

ig. m1—F - eq.
No.  Part No. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-22%0
o 2 @ E
3 8 85 5 B
520 M9 1134 015 F % M5(0.5)X7.5 --+-- Screw M5{0.5)X7.5--+--++- P2 2 2
521 MP43A0910 V) Linee=sseerrrerorerensesarnssancans P11
522 M9 1508 022 K BOlt -++vrrerererreerrenmrnennmannenns 2 02 2
523 MNG60A3 228 AT sovoermererrermorecaiacanncaaaas 1 1 1
524 MN5S0A0910 U Connecting platg:-----++++ R T
525 M9 0550 050 M= Washer 4.5 12 2 2
526 M9 1201 022 K Bolt ---e---reees 2 2 2
527 MNG60AT 228 B AT +=-erenessenrosasansernnanaanes 11
MN 60A2 228 % AT - --veveremsnressannsennnonaanns ; 1
528 MO1110 002 F % F 1/e(d0)XBrene Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++r++++eve- 2 2 2
529 MN BOAO 172 * a J A Ja .......................... Thread releasing bracket --- E 1 1 1
530 MNGB0A3 572 *J Jb T % JU X coccenscimniiinniiinne, SPIANG -+eeeseessrsessesnrananeas 111
531 MNGB0AD 173 .’% a n B B e Thread releasing ............... 1 1 1
532 MO 1112015 F X < B ff "/6(40)X5---eeo- Screw 11/64(40) X5 -saveenenee [0 B
533 MO1106 00 7 5 ¥ 1 2 ¥ VW/g(40) X8 wrveeree Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++++vevvevee P4 4 4
534 MNGBOEQO 746 7L %> T4 (fB)eeeeereereemeeenn: Flexibie wire complete -+ i 1 1
535 MN 72A0 601 P U Y H 4 & coccencninin Mounting plate:sss++sseveeees | 1 1
536 M9 1373 045 + B, B M5 ceerrerceciiiinceenns NUE S ceererveereonieniuieienina. i2 2 2
537 M91251 015 F % T B fF 3/1e(32)X3.5--+ Screw 3/16(32)X3.5 ---eeeeee N D |
538 MNGB0A0 620 FA R 74U v HP-5N:ceeereernrenes Nylon clip HP-5N «--eveceeeeene 1 1 1
540 MNSB0AQ 780 7K Ju . T T HoldOr -+<eesrerssesnansonarncsnns Y11
542 M8 1516 002 F * T 15/64(28)%8.5 -+ Screw'5/64(28) X8, 5 ++-------- 2 2 2
543 MN72A0750 7 v 3 g eeeresessssescaanenenas Bushing «++-e-=eeesrersnarecnnne ; 1 1 1
544 MNS50A0 350 L N B B
545 M9 1602 020 7%} 12 2 2
546 MN72A0350 o1
547 M9 1055 020 7K v 2 2 2
548 M9 1263 015 F ft 12 2 2
549 MN55A0975 O - K S
550 M9 1377 045 F b I B R |
551 M9 5004 023 ## b [ S |
552 M9 1374 045 + > k Ea I
553 MN72A0975 O v K I > B (F)-eeereeeerceonnne Ball joint «+e:-coeeessssisancees | 1 1
560 MO5003067 W f E > BXHH5X14------ Pin BX-5X14---c-creevneereencee 1 1 1
561 MNB0A0S572 ¥ Jb FE IV F  eeeesercrcniiiinnnn, PANQ »oremesseenemmoneinerione : 1 1 1
562 M9 1111 015 F % ¥ B fF 1/64(40)X%5.5--- Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 --+-++--- A B B
563 MN BOA"" 572 v W % JAS * Spﬁng ............................. ‘ 1 1 *l
564 MNGOE0 950 R x L JX— Thread releasing lever complets-: N S B
565 MNDB0A0 411 1O [m] ROJIOF ++-++reserrressanensnennuenan A I T |
566 M9 1131 015 F %X ¥ B f Screw 11/64(40)X3,6 --+---+ A
567 M9 1107 045 + y [ Nut 17/64(40) o+vvreeeersssneeses S I
568 MO1231015 £ % & B ff Scrow 3/16(28) X5 +rssevvseees 3 I T
569 MN 72A1 601 m ﬁ ﬁ Mwnﬁng p'ate .................. : ] 1 "
570 M9 1201 045 + ] [ Nut 3/16(28) +++vreeseeessnnenns 11
§71 MF36A07%0 7 v ¥ 2 BUShINE «-+#eesesveseessessescaneas 11
572 M9 0802 002 F =3 b Screw 1/g(44) X7 ---emvmmeeens 2 2 2
573 MNGOAO 886 1% L] ] - Vibrating crank complete --- T
574 M9 1001 020 ABAFFIE A% - Screw 11/64(40) X5 w=wseveeeee p2 2 2
575 MN50A3 454 ] P11
576 MN60AD 454 ] 111
577 MNG0AQ 603 it Mounting base ---++++=+eesves- A
578 MND50A0477 X I" V) Stopper ........................... : 1 1 1
579 M9 1109 002 ¢ * S M/5a(40) X7 eeeeeeer Screw 11/64(40)XT -vveemeenes P2 2 2
580 M9 1102 002 F % ¥ 11/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw /es(40)X8. 5 - P11
581 M8 1111033 E > X ¥ 1/64(40) X5+ Pin screw 11/64(40) X5 -+ 11
582 MN 50A3 950 [ Vi -_— Lever «--ccceriiciriniiiiiaiiiiien . ‘ “ 'l
583 M9 1103 016 # F % ft Screw 11/64(40) X3, 5 -+---+--- IR I
584 M9 0615 063 B f > Pl csesereersereseseesmsssenerenanens TR
685 MNBOA4 228 3 P creecesecrissascecasinses ARTyeecestasesrcconsisnstainaatens 1 1 1
586 M9 1112 002 F - Screw "1/64(40)X12-- S I B
587 M9 1105 045 &+ - Nut 1/64(40) -+++-- . 11
6588 MN50A3 601 HN Set plate------erreeereeseanns | 1 1
589 M9 1373 045 + NUES vrreeereeremesmmanmmmnnnecane 2 2 2
590 M9 1002095 v L 1 Solenoid complete «---+-+---+ 0 B R
591 MN50A0 780 HoldEr -+ vrsersensmessssssansnns REREE
592 M9 1603003 A T xF ¥ Va(24)X16wweeeee Screw 1/4(24)X16 +wsvssseeeess P11
593 MO 5001 037 P H 5 R I MEXIE -ereverernneens Screw MEX 16 ereeremereenns 2 2 2
594 MN72A175%0 7 w D720 GNP TTTTTITIIOSROPPRPPOPRIRIRRN - 1T 11,7 ELUTISTOPOOPOPRIPPRPIP PR S S B
55 M9 1111030 B B F ¥ /6a(40) X4 eooeeens Screw 11/6a(40)XX4 ---erereesee F I |
596 MNDBOA3 572 V Jb # IV F cevreeeimiannn . . S 1 1
598 MF10A0689 K Jb & — - . . 2 2 2
599 MN72A0746 7L XTI DAY  eererremnnecnnniininn Flexible Wire «-:«sscereeerereenns : 1 1 1
600 M9 1602 003 L F % T 1/4(24)X13--ecceeee Screw 1/a(24)X13 -eeeeeeeneens 11

21



[ %y F/3y 76 SVIRHEEHE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

911

TTTTTTT =

616 617 618 619620 621 622 623(622)

609 918 10 611 612 (611) (612) 613 (611) 614 (611) (612)

641

842
(637) 647 646 o645 (638) 644 O

22



1 %vF/3y 76 URHISENE

TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &

DETECTOR MECHANISM

v wwar Fra
1g. we = — ) L eq.
No.  Part No. B & =% Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
D g E
S 2§ 85 8 &
609 MO 1106004 7 5 % 14 % ¥ 1/ea(40)X8 - Screw 11/64(40) X8 ---++eeueee 5 5 5
918 MN72E0534 4 v F X 14 v F Yerrorarenonans Touch switch (complete) -+« 111
610 MN72E0 950 L FAY -— ) -------------- Lever (comp|ete) ............. ' 1 1 1
611 MO1112004 7 5 7 4 X ¥ "/ea(40)X11 oo+« Screw 11/64(40) X171 +--eeeeeee 4 4 4
612 MO 4003099 O — K R J #H  ceverrcernniinennnnn Cord holder--+«s+ssseesesvessess L3 3
MNBOADB20 =1 — K 5K JU 4 covevnnninnninnnneeee Cord hold@r«:--+esseceresasseee : 3
613 M3 7003005 7 — X #2 (#83[)-----reeeeeee Ground wire (complete) -+« I B T
614 MO 4008 099 I — K R I #H  covveiiniiiniiiinnens Cord holder:---++--msrenenecee L T T
917 MN72E0682 7 - ) (#83F)-- ... Pulley (complete) --s+-sesree 11
616 MN70A0 456 W B e -- Ball bearing:««:---+--++=++c+e- I T T
617 MO 0330 065 C 5 UE X & 30-eeeeveeeenen Retaining ring C-type 30 -+ 11
618 M9 3001 050 EE £ e Washer ---+-esereesmmmsnannsencans P 1 1
619 MF Q1A0 250 REHEBIZATYL T crvrmeniinicnniinin Supporter spring «------=--c=se 1 1 1
620 MFOIAT1 476 X /X — H PBreeeerereecncnnann SPACEE B weeveeesemsnsnisninens 1011
621 MN72A1694 [ M 4 F20 (L)-eeeereeeeees Speed command disc F20 (up)---- N I B
622 MFOIA0476 X /R  — H Aceereecceicsnennn SPACEE Arerrrrresressansresnians o 2
623 MN72A0694 R M & F10 (TF)-weeveeenee Speed command disc F10 (down)- I
624 MN72E1 682 7 - U (f)eeeerereeeronnns Pulley {complete) ----+-ss- P11
625 M9 1520 002 * S 15/64(28) X 1240w+~ Screw 15/64(28) X12--xwxeeeeee 12 2 2
627 M9 3002 050 B £ cerereresnenneeneenens WAGHEE ++++-svsnssrsresnararseesens 1011
918 MF 01E0 406 18 H 2% (#EIL)-cveeeree Detector bracket (complete) -+~ S
631 M9 1506 001 1k -3 S 15/64(28) X7 oo+ Screw 15/54(28) X7 oeveserenee | 1 1
632 M9 1519 002 kS T 15/64(28)X7.5 Screw 15/64(28) X7.5 +--+ee-- I N B
633 MN72A1950 L A - (#) Lever (complete) R TR T
634 M91516 015 ¥ % ¥ B fi Screw 15/64(28) X6 1 1 1
635 MNB50A0 417 I 7 -- Rubber ring ¢ 16+~ [ I
636 MN 50A0 729 E * U /( * Spring ............................. : ‘| 1 1
637 M9 1502 045 o B 15/54(28) evreseens Nut 15/p4(28) ----rennnevasnenerens 2 2 2
638 MO 1517 016 F X I B f§ 15/e(28)X14 Screw 15/64(28) X14-----++-=+ 2 2 2
639 M9 1105 045 F+ ) b 11/54(40) -eereennes Nut 11/64(40) -++eevemereecrcnenan 1 1 1
640 MO 1001 0% v L / 4 K (ﬂ) .............. Solenoid (comp'ete) ......... ; 1 1 1
641 M9 8005 022 XK o B MBXT2 -eeerrenenes Bolt MBX12-+--ssvansrcocsennanan 8 D T
642 MND50A2 601 M £+ B cereerrereeeniniiennan St plat-----ssssreserersaiaenanns | 1 1
643 MO 0601 053 /8 R JE & Becreeecrereerennennns Spring washer 6 «----+--:-es P2 2 2
644 M9 1571 045 F+ - B MB erereveenseeorane NUE MB +++eveseeserersenncareronee 92 2 2
645 MNGS0A2910 Y s L 2RI TPRN Il eevesereseontsiiiiiiiaiiiienaes 11
646 M9 1502 022 K e b 15/64(28)X13 Bolt 15/64(28) X13 -=++seeeerenes A T B
647 MNS0AS 228 .- Y P PPN P11

23



012 715548
WIPER MECHANISM

919

678 679 680 681 682 (679) 683 684 (679)

670 671 672 673 674 675 676 677

690 689 688 687 686 685

24



3 741 /x—i48
WIPER MECHANISM

B8k ooty
Fig. O9—FK “ . Amt. eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 : LT2-2230
© o : E -
§ 28535 5B
s‘s MN72E0984 7 { [‘—&“gﬁ .......................... Wiper mechanism «-«---+eeraee 1
659 M9 0872 045 v B M3 sereeecrernenennnenns NUE M3 ceecreverncrecenoniinancnes 1
660 MO 0301 053 /¥ X JHE £ 3eeceerecermniiiinnnn Spring washer 3 -«+--wseesese 1
661 M9 0312 050 FE& £ 3ecenerne. Washer 3 «sseereemerraesranenes 1
662 M9 0403 050 B B e Washer 4 -+---cseeemeerinnianeanes 2
663 M9 1109 002 -3 T 1/ 6a(40)XT +voeoeeer Screw 11/64(40) X7 wevveeseenes 4
664 MN72E0 327 ) L B O(ER) e Cam piate (complete) -+ 1
665 MN72A0454 / IS fF M M3X3.5-ercecvenenens Shaft M33C3. 5 eecrrereeseaseaces 1
666 MN72A0082 7 4 JT — B omvreririnnn WIDET Stand---++++s---s-seseeses 1
667 M9 1106 003" & F X% 3 Screw '1/64(40)X20-- 2
668 MN72A0 352 7’ 5 Collar «ocseovesseseessennes 1
669 MND50A2572 2 Wb # FAY Spnng ............................. 1
670 M9 0929015 ¥ % ¥ Scrow %/64(40)X7. 4 ++rsseeens 1
671 MN72A0910 V) > Linkeseseceseeserescracseisnancnnaens 1
672 MN72A0981 7 ‘f JAS Wiper CFANK corevereersarensecns 1
673 MI1117002 % ¥ % Screw 11/64(40)X11. 4+++----- 1
674 M9 1003 045 v NUt M4 coerresssrcramianieinianines 2
675 M9 0401 053 /¥ * ﬁ sDrIng washer 4---- aee 2
676 MN72A0477 X b v ) Stopper plate -+ 1
677 MN72A0397 7 v 2 CUSHION =++eevsvssssssssassesasaan 1
678 M9 1109 004 E&R75<(1x% Screw 11/64(40) X8, 2 ++++e- 2
679 M9 0863 w4 Eﬁﬁja?{ * Screw M3x6 .................... 6
680 MN72A2601 v L /41 FEfF Solenoid plate «--+--eeeeeee 1
681 MFA40E2484 B B) X 1 v SWHCH +-v+eveereerermecsemsaseeses 1
682 MFO0A1780 O — K kK Cord holder-=+++e-eeereseeserenes 1
683 M9 1010 095 m—%UvL Rotary solenoid ««:-sssssseeeces 1
684 MN 72A0 339 ﬂ [( Cover .............................. ‘l
685 MO 0806 002 ¥ % SCrew 1/6(44) XBesseserseeeses 2
686 M9 1571 045 /I B B remeerenemennsenensaenen Washer § -+«--+++sesererroncrannen 2
687 MNT72A0 470 T A IS— ANUFR  cooverecerernceenneeannns Wiper slide plate «+---=++-+-- 1
688 M9 0704 065 E m 1t X ﬁ dovercrenniiiiaiiiiiiii E.type stop riw Gereronnrcianns 2
689 MN 72A1 454 '7 ’r A u -------------------------- Wiper shaft ....................... 1
690 MN72A0980 7 4  J% == cececrnieniiiiiiiieiinien. WIpEr sesssesesesssenmisncicennnons 1

25



13 #nsE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708 709 710 711 712 713 (703) 72 754

743 742 741 740 739 (715) 738 (717H{(700)(719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 728 728 727 726 725 724

26




03 #eHEia
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. ®&I—F ﬁnﬂig‘ﬂﬁ
1g. - & . t. eq.
No.  Part No. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o 2 o E [
8§ 8 Bi5 5 &
700 MO1106 004 7 5 % 1 & ¥ 9/64(40)XB oo Screw 9/64(40) X8 «---cveeeee 3 3 3:3 3 3
701 MF 70A0 689 & 7 F T T T TS TP PRI Holder -+ -seesesrensssanecenonans 1 1 1 1 1 1
702 MN70A0 688 /% o« S TP Pip@ +-seresemsesssssssasnsnsnienns 11 11 11
703 MP40A3 740 7 I n | ST TR PP PP PP PP PPRTS Folt seevveremserancnciannnniinnannnn, 2 2 1:2 2 1
704 MNT70E0688 /¥ A4 T kE F (§)eemeereemenn Oil pipe & wick complete- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
705 MN70E1688 /€ o 7 k& EF (#)-eoereeeeeee Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 11 1 1
706 MN70E0138 o € Jb & > 7 (#)--eemveseeennens Oil tank complete---=-=-+----- T 1 1 1t
707 MN70A0691 #H X & w B creevvnvsnnn Gasket------seerersereriseiesiiiins 1T 1 1i1 1 1
708 M9 1402 010 PR Y 5 F 5 MAX16 eeeereerenee Screw MAXT6:eerereerseneres 2 2 2:2 2 2
709 MN70A0780 & I A eereceseniiiiiiiiisiie. Holder «s-seoseresereranacnmenacanes 1 1 11 1 1
710 MN70E2688 /% A4 7 bk T (#f)-cooeemmeeeeeee Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 R
711 MN70E7 688 /¥ 4 7T 3DX1XB00 cereeres Pipe -eessererrennnsssaanassncaenes 11 11t 11
712 MN70E8 688 /% 1 7 SDX13X360 ¢ reveeenn Pipe -«esvsceeersreenssaminnnnaniiee 1 1 1:1 1 1
713 MN70A2 688 /¢ < > AR, 17 TP 1 1 1
714 MN70E3688 /YA« Tz b ()-ereememroeeeen Plpe & felt complete ---------- T 1 11 1 1
715 M9 0903 002 * b4 9/64(40))(6 5 eeeeees Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 weveeeees 7 7 7:7 171 7
716 M9 0304 053 FAS * ﬁ ..................... Spring washer 3.5 evreeveeees 1 1 1 1 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 -k p " [ ZEE TP PR PP PP PP RPN Hold@r »+reererrmrersesenianiaciees 4 4 4:4 4 4
718 MN70A1 780 7+ n Y SOOI Hold@r - +++rerrerernsncosnsnnnnens 2 2 2:2 2 2
719 M9 1107 002 % < 1/64(40) X5.5 - Screw 11/64(40)X5,5 «+++e+e 7 7 7:6 6 6
720 MN70A2 780 -k pin [ JEETPITSPPIVSPRIRITIPITERITS Holger «-+++severresenrareacanananns 1 1 11 1 1
721 M9 1109 004 B2MT ST X T 11/64(40) X9 -+ Screw 1/64(40) X9 --- -3 3 3i3 3 3
722 M91111 001 £ X % ¥ 1/64(40) X170+~ Screw ''/64(40)X10-- -2 2 2:2 2 2
723 MN40AQ750 7 v S) g eeeeereesessreseceecieees Bushmg ........................... 1T 1 1:1 1 1
724 MN70E7 688 /% 4 -~ 3DX1X90 © PIpE rrereereeresnesanenesiininns 1t 1t 11 11
725 MOB007 063 4 T E 3 e (211 o ST I T TP .. T 1 11 1 1
726 MNA4OAI 572 *J Jb # IS F  ceecrrerieeiinnnnnnienn. SPFING +++eeeereenereensesnenanenes 11 11 1 1
727 MNA4DAD 705 /8 F B I coceeeeniinininen Spring holder-+-ssseseneseses 11 1 01 1 1
728 M9 0805 002 % T 1/8(44)XA.5 «--eoee Screw 1/6(44) X4, 5o w0 o T 1 11 11
729 M90908003 A F K T Uea(d0) X5 ereneene Screw 9/64(40) X5 +oxveeeeeee Tt 1 11 11
730 MNA40EQ 337 7 o Jb & covvvvrmcniiiienn, T . ST . ___ 1T 1 11 11
731 M90905003 H F F T Yea(40)XT e Screw 9/64(40) X7 -vvvenene 1T 1 11 1t 1
732 MN70E1 601 M i iR (H) oo Base plate complete -+ 1T 1 1:i1 1 1
733 MP 40A4 689 7k o A errenieeseenesnen Hold@r -+++seeemrermreranensnssaasas 1 1 11 1 1
734 M9 0906 002 ¢ * T 9e4(40)X4.5 - Screw 9/g4(40)X4.5 --croeo0ue T 1 1:1 1 1
736 MN70E7 688 /% S T 3DX1 X325 eeereeees Pipe --ee-seesersanersresressnasnanes 1 101 1
737 MQ60A2 780 7k J " Y- PR Holder -++-eeieeerererensersnssonsas 1 1 1:1 1 1
738 MN70A3780 =k ) A (FF) oo Holder (right) -«s--«ssesevesveee- 1 1 1 1 1 1
739 MN70A2740 7 1 Jb R ceeveeveniiiciiinnnnn FOlt -revererrrrvoesrernrnnnessaracnes 2 2 2.2 2 2
740 MN70A4780 7k n & Holder (left) ---+eseeseesemesere 1T 1 11 1 1
741 MNS50E0 742 7 Ed Cover complete ««---w-seneee 2 2 2:2 2 2
742 MN70E468 /X 1 T E ¥ Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
743 MN70E568 /¢ 1 7 E ¥ Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1t 1:1 1 1
744 MNT70E0 148 E % Oil wick $2,5X35-ex0weee 3 3 3:3 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /¢ 1 7 k£ % Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
746 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 - 1 1:1 11
747 MN70A5780 7k o & 3 3 3.2 2 2
748 MN70A6 780 K N rd T 1 1:1 1 1
749 MP40A0571 #H Y ¥ F Tt 1 11 11
750 MN70E7 688 /% e T 3DX1XB0 eereeeen o PIPE crerrrerses et 1 1 1:1 1 1
751 MP1118 002 F ZF T 1/6a(40) X1Q0we e Screw 11/64(40) X10--+-=+-- 2 2 2:2 2 2
752 MN70A0 420 % T B e Holding plate: - ssssessraveees 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
753 WMF 40A1 780 b; n 9’ .......................... Holder »+=»-erreerresmmcmcrncnee. 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
754 MN70A7 780 7k n Y TR HOIQ@r -+++eesreeesrsnmmosesesans 1 1 1i1 1 1

27




@ B
ACCESSORIES

834 836 837 848 847 846
|

845 844 843 842

I
821

i

-
\
\

28




(4 &S

ACCESSORIES
Fig. ®m@a- ity
ig. aJ-—-F 0 _— eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
@ 2 o E -
§ 2 85 3 &
801 MNGBAO 128 32 Y &t DPXS5 #11------ Needie DPX5 #11 --eereeveee 6 16
MVOIAO128 3 2 > &t DPX5 #14-- Needle DPX5 # 14 «--veeeere 6 : 6
MN42A0128 & 3 > §t DPX5 #21 -~ Needle DPX5 #2] --orereeve- 6 6
802 MSO02A2976 75 B # X JT F 3eoererresessemsemnninns Socket WIench 3 «s-eeeesees P11
803 MSO02A1 976 7N M) #E X /T F 2.5 Socket wrench 2.5 --«-eeoveees 0 S
804 MSO02A0976 < A g b G A S S RECITTPIOTPIVRIPORTRN N Socket wrench 2 «-+xeeeee 1 1 1
805 MNA4OAD 123 & ¥ D R PPN Bobbin: s«reeserrerrerireecacacanns 4 4
MN12B0 123 &K ¥ 3o eeerrecerersiisisniiiinees Bobbhin:«--sesrererernsnenniaanes 4:
MN72A0 123 K E 3, eerresecsisiccisicees Bobbin seeeseerterencerniniinians 4 4
MN 74A0 123 K [l 3 eesercersicsercsiecsninine BoObbin - scceeesrerersnsencioninn : 4
806 MO 0403 041 H K F T 4.5X20-ceececeecenns Screw 4.5X20 ---erereeeeeeeenes 4 4 4:4 4 4
807 M9 0550 050 E ﬁ # E ﬁ 5 ........................ Washefs ......................... 4 4 4 E 4 4 4
808 MN70A0419 Rf  #&E T L co-eececemccevnninnn Vibration preventing rubber -:--- 2 2 2:2 2 2
809 MN70A1419 BE B T L coreecerveccssecnnn Vibration preventing rubber«--- 2 2 22 2 2
810 MF 60A0 137 = S/ eeesenseniiiiiniiae Of@r: ++osereresrsacreenrainniiae 1 1 1 1 1 1
8]] MB OZAO 608 * ¢/’ @ :/ (*) .................... Screw driver (mlddle) ....... ‘| ‘l ‘| : 1 ] ]
812 MB02A1608 % & @ 3 (/\)eeeereeeecsenes Screw driver (small) «o-oeoo T 1 11 1 1
813 MN10AO172 R @ & 28 (#)-oveevemmen Thread a needle Kit: -+ 1T 1 11 1 1
814 MFO01A0565 = & ﬁ FEBE Adjusting plate for
speed command disc -+ R
920 MN70E0776 N JL b # /N — () (BEAOA) Belt complete (Domestic only) -+~ 1 1 1!
MN72E0776 ~N JU b H I8 — (8 (BAOH) Belt complete (Domestic only) ---- N T
820 MFOIAQTTE AN Jb h B IS =1 seeevrercercccnicnnnnnn, Belt cover -+ seesssreereesases T 1 1:i1 1 1
821 M9 1109 004 PWHTITA %Y 11/6a(40)XB -oorvoe Screw 11/64(40) X8 +-evveeves 2 2 202 2 2
82 MI 1506004 7 5 % 4 % ¥ 15/64(28)XBevee Screw 15/64(28) X8 ++vesvvene- 2 2 2:2 2 2
823 MIO4I0037 P F AN F I MAXBererererreaeenr SOrew M4XR ---evsrsnvnnsasnnnns 11 1i1 1 1
824 MFOIEI 776 XN b H/N—2 Belt cover 2 (complete)--«-:-----: T 1 11 11
825 M9 1003 045 F+ v k VT L7 IR 1 1 181 1 1
826 MFOIA1776 ~NJb b Hh/X—3 Belt cover 3-----eemeseeeeeenene 1T 1 1
MN72A0776 X )b b H I8 —3 Belt cover 3:oreerrerereeseeens o1
830 MN70EQ 149 & % cooccoooocoiBossoooocoodl Ol C@N+++rrrssressnrssnnrnnsanennns 1 1 1:1 1 1
831 MNIOEO193 % 37 & @ 34r(d)(B5HEB) - Cotton stand (Exportonly) = 1 1 1
832 MNSOE0 193 % i 3 M 3%3(#)(EAM) -~ Cotion Stand (Domestic) -+ 113
MNSOE0 193 % 3T & @& Cotton Stand «-:swsereesereeess 0 N B
833 MN70E0190 % # # # Bobbin winder «---+-++--+sees 11 i1
MNGEIED 190 % # H #H Bobbin winder «-+s-sseeeesees 1 1
834 MP40A0 139 jh n Ol reServoir =+ e eeeseesersenss T 1 11 1 1
8% MO2002002 F % ¥ - Screw 5/16(28)X8. 2 11 181 1
837 M37001 052 %% B HE 2 v+ WAS@F 14 +overessssssraeisns 11 11 1 1
838 MOO0701 099 O P - S & & Magnet block for reservoir -« LI N U T B |
839 MFO1ED 418 4% & Hinge complete «+--eeveeeeeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
840 MFO0AOG08 % & @ =2 Screw driver (large)-«:+++ T 1 1t 1
841 MN4OE0727 /N ) B & Small parts:«eeeeseseremieenes 1T 1 11 1 1
842 MF20A1723 B Lt 4 ® Knee lifter shaft --+-+eoeveersee T 1 11 1 1
843 MF20A1729 k& % U I % SPANG «+overseesrrervenrasaonnanes 1 1 1:1 1 1
844 MO 2001 031 % B K JU kb ceeeeee et BOlE rrerrreeeresesnrrrreeiasiaanas 11 1 1
845 M9 1506 045 F o b 15/64(28) weeeeer cre NUL 15/64(28) ++ervrsrsrrvesnsnanes 2 2 2:2 2 2
846 M9 1520 001 1k X R T 5/5(2B)X27----- Screw 15/64(28) X27 -----++---- 2 2 212 2 2
847 MN70A0724 B Lt 4 I’ Knee lifter crank «----=---:2=o- T 1 191 1 1
,848 M9 0515065 E ¥ I X & E-type stop ring 9:««r-+reeeeee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
849 MFG0A0734 E = - HhIN— Vinyl cover «-----«eeeeeeeeruiene L R I B
850 MN70A0740 =7 T )" | T TY T T PPN Felt -reveereerressvansicnncacaiinnes 1 1 1 1 1 1
852 MN 40A0 578 E _h 0’ E 3 ererctcasicssatatenrennas Knee 'mer pin ................... ‘ “ “ E ] 1 “
821 MN70ED 139 ¢ ) BRI IRITIIE Oil reservoir complete -+ 1T 1 11 1 1

29




18 4'— i

wER(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

§t1R Needle Plate i%') Feed Dog BT | 4% | NV | XU
Presser | Needle | (%) (&)
LOB MOB BOB LOB MOB BOB Foot Clamp Slide Siide
Plate (L) |Plate (R)
%v
O . ) = L)
st 168t d1.9(§tR 25
EryF | By F | BEYF
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32
¢
l.' i
]
)
o LOB
$t7$1.6 | 61X 1.9] 1R G2.5| 3/32~3/8 | 3/32~5/8
Bty F | EEYF | v F | MOB
3/16~3/8 1.15 1.7 1.7 3/32~11/2
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 = ! =
[»)
st e1.9|stxe25]
EBEyF | EEYF
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 BOB
1/2~3/4 | V/2~3/s |3/32~11/2 3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2
° O (0]
lg | 18
e lalefellzlE
1
O Lol =
it é1.9 8t d2.5 3/4~11/2
#HryF | By F
1/2~11/2 1.7 1.7
Va~11/2 | V/2~11/2

30



B -k

SR(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

#$&3— K Parts No.
gtih<rik iR b+ ) #r §tdx ANVIR(E) | ANVER(H)

Gauge Size Needie Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)

TYPE LOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN10J3101 MN70J1104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN70J2104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/ ) MN10J5101 MN70J3104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8M/m) MN10J6101 MN70J4104 MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) MN10J7101 MN70J5104 MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN10J8101 MN70J6104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
9/32(7. 1™/ m) MN70J1101 MN70J7104 MN70J1105 MN57J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN70J8104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MNI10K1101 MN70J9104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474

TYPE MOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN10J3101 MN10J3104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/rm) MN10J5101 MN10J5104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16{(4.8™/m) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MNb57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6M/m) MN10J7101 MN10J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2(12. 7™/ m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) "MN10K4101 MN10K4104 MN10K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/ 1) MN10K5101 MN10K5104 MN10K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN10K6101 MN10K6104 MN10K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
1'/8(28.5™/m) | MN10K7101 MN10K7104 MN10K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN10K8101 MN10K8104 MN10K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN10K9101 MN10K9104 MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

TYPE BOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN42J3101 MN10J3104 MN52J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN12J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN42J5101 MN12J5104 MN52J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4. 8™/m) MNZ26J6101 MNZ26J6104 MN26J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN42J7101 MN12J7104 MN52J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN26J8101 MNZ26J8104 MN26J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9. 5™/m) MN26K1101 MNZ26K1104 MN26K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
V/2(12. 77/ m) MNZ26K3101 MN12K3104 MN26K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN42K4101 MN12K4104 MN52K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19.1M/m) MN42K5101 MN12K5104 MN52K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25. 4™/m) MN42K6101 MN12K6104 MN52K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN42K7101 MN12K7104 MN52K7105 MNb57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) [ MN42K8101 MN12K8104 MN52K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN70J2101 MN70K1104 MN70J2105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

31




R (D) LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I

@)
E VAN R
§tcé1.6 &t d1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
3/16~3/8 EBEyF | Y F | BEYF | EE Y F
1.15 1.7 1.7 1.7
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/3 | 3/16~3/8
o)

F1728 E3 VAN
§tR$1.8) 1.8X2.8 1 2.2X3.2
EBEyF | BEYF | BEY F

1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 1.7
Vie~3/4 | /2~3/4 | V/2~3/4

o~ (@) (@]
&1 || 8
o

I - 1

F VAN R
§t7d1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
By F | Y F | Yy F

1~11/2 1.7 1.7 1.7
1~11/2 1~11/2 1~11/2

LIT
3/32~3/16
MITW
3/32~11/2

BIT
3/32~11/2

§t# Needie Plate %' Feed Dog T | 4% | ANV | AXVIE
Presser | Needle | (%) (&)
L1T IMITW| BIT LT MITW (glm) BiT Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Denim Plate (L) |Plate (R)
(=)
@)
$tRd1.6{8t7d1.8
WEyF | EEyF = =
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/3>
3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2

Fig. 551 # A 3A& KL b
Connecting Boit

[r_11m

*3/32~5/8

M95004023

=

3/5~11/2

3/4~11/2

MS5006023

Fig. 690 774 5—
Wiper

U

3/32~1/2

MN72A0980

5/8~3/4

MN72A1980

1~11/8

MN72A2980

11/a~11/2

MN72A3980




JF—I8kgkER0 LT2-2230
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I

#B&3— K Parts No.
DR $HiR Xl RU(F=L) #Hx x| ZANUER(E)|AXNVER(R)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate| Feed Dog Feed Dog | Presser Foot Needle Slide Plate | Slide Plate
(for Denim) Clamp (L) (R)
TYPELIT
3/32(2. 4m/m) | MN50J3101 | MN72J1104 MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN50J4101 | MN72J2104 MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN72J3104 MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MNSOH6101 | MN72J4104 MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN72J5104 MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN72J6104 MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN72J7104 MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) | MN50OK1101 | MN72J8104 MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
TYPE MITW
3/32(2.4™/m) | MN50J3101 | MN50J3104 | MN50J3104 | MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) | MN50J4101 | MN50J4104 | MN60J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN50J5104 | MN51J5104 | MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN50J6104 | MN51H6104 | MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN50J7104 | MN51J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 { MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
V/4(6.4m/m) | MN50J8101 | MN50J8104 | MN51J8104 | MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/rm) MN50J9101 | MN50J9104 | MN51J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MNS0K1101 | MN50K1104 | MN51K1104 | MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12. 7/m)| MN50K3101 | MN50K3104 | MN51K3104 | MN10K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16M/m) MN50K4101 | MN50K4104 | MNS51K4104 | MN10K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MNBSOK5101 | MN50K5104 | MN51K5104 | MN10K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4m/m) | MNSOK6101 | MN50K6104 | MN51K6104 | MN10K6105 | MNS7KK8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MNS0OK7101 | MN50K7104 | MN5T1K7104 | MN10K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNSOKS8101 | MN50K8104 | MN51K8104 | MN10K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN5S0K9101 | MN50K9104 | MN72K1104 | MNTOK9105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474
TYPE BIT
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN52J3101 | MN52J3104 MN52J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN52J4101 | MN52J4104 MN26J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN52J5101 | MN52J5104 MN52J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN52J6101 | MN52J6104 MN26J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) | MN52J7101 | MN52J7104 MN52J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN52J8101 | MN52J8104 MN26J8105. { MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN52J9101 | MN52J9104 MN26J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) | MN52K1101 | MN52K1104 MN26K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN52K3101 | MN52K3104 MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16M/m) MN52K4101 | MN52K4104 MN52K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN52K5101 | MN52K5104 MN52K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN52K6101 | MN52K6104 MN52K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN52K7101 | MN52K7104 MN52K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNB2K8101 | MN52K8104 MN52K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN72K1101 | MN52K9104 MN70J2105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

33






